PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4328774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	01/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
Street Address:	46335 LANDING PARKWAY
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7033191
Patent Number:	7035497
Patent Number:	7039271
Patent Number:	7039262
Patent Number:	7039261
Patent Number:	7116480
Patent Number:	7127174
Patent Number:	7142086
Patent Number:	7184620
Patent Number:	7218451
Patent Number:	7339969
Patent Number:	7355786
Patent Number:	7373087
Patent Number:	7460298
Patent Number:	7567378
Patent Number:	7570679
Patent Number:	7574139
Patent Number:	7672551
Patent Number:	7889815
Patent Number:	7911684

PATENT REEL: 041665 FRAME: 0367

504282093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)416-4962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6304164962

Email: patents@molex.com

Correspondent Name: MOLEX, LLC

Address Line 1: 2222 WELLINGTON COURT

Address Line 4: LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPLINK LLC CONVERSION-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY K. JACOBS
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey K. Jacobs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=OPLINK-LLC_Certificate-of-Conversion#page1.tif source=OPLINK-LLC Certificate-of-Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041665 FRAME: 0368 State of Deleware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:54 PM 01/21/2015 FILED 06:54 PM 01/21/2015 SRV 150079977 - 3264486 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

OPLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

(A Delaware Corporation)

TO

OPLINK COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed for the purpose of converting Oplink Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Entity"), to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "Oplink Communications, LLC" (the "Company") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 18-101 <u>et seq.</u> (the "Delaware LLC Act").

The undersigned, as an authorized person of the Converting Entity, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name and Type of Converting Entity. The name of the Converting Entity, when formed was "Oplink Merger Corporation" and the name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion, was "Oplink Communications, Inc.". The Converting Entity was a Delaware corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Formation of Converting Entity</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Converting Entity was formed, which jurisdiction has not changed, are as follows:

<u>Date</u>

Jurisdiction

July 24, 2000

Delaware

- 3. Name of Continuing Limited Lisbility Company. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Entity is being converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Company filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware LLC Act is "Oplink Communications, LLC".
- 4. <u>Effective Time</u>. This Certificate shall be effective upon its filing in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows]

1

P14114.017001-MN

PATEN1

PATENT REEL: 041665 FRAME: 0369 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of January 21, 2015.

OPLINK COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Name: Peter Lee Title: President

eş&

P14114.017001-MN

2

(Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion)

PATENT REEL: 041665 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 03/21/2017